1. General description
The PCA9922 is an 8-channel constant current LED driver designed for LED signage and
display applications. The output current is adjustable from 15 mA to 60 mA controlled by
an external series resistor. The outputs are controlled via a serial interface with a
maximum clock frequency of 25 MHz to allow for the system requirement of high volume
data transmission. Each of the 8 channel outputs has edge rate control to limit the change
in current when the outputs are enabled or disabled.
The device has built-in circuitry for detecting LED open-circuit and output short to ground.

Traffic display signs
Transportation and commercial LED signs
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PCA9922N DIP16 plastic dual in-line package; 16 leads (300 mil) SOT38-4
PCA9922PW TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT403-1
PCA9922BS HVQFN20 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads; 20 terminals;
body 5 × 5 × 0.85 mm
SOT662-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Topside mark Temperature range
PCA9922N PCA9922N Tamb = −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9922PW PCA9922 Tamb = −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9922BS P9922 Tamb = −40 °C to +85 °C
PCA9922 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 6 April 2011 2 of 27
NXP Semiconductors PCA9922